502635746 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN D. CLORAN	11/12/2013
EDWARD BYALIY	11/12/2013
JERRY M WATKINS	01/09/2014
SCOTT B. LASKO	01/09/2014
JAMES P. MILLER	01/09/2014
CHRIS WIELOCH	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14078187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 414-382-4946

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTION:

Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14AB041-US (1506.392)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH M. BAXTER

502635746 REEL: 031971 FRAME: 0367

Signature:	/Keith M. Baxter/
Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page3.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page4.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page5.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page6.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page7.tif	

14AB041-US (1506.392)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, SHAWN D. CLORAN of 2103 N. 73rd Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53213; EDWARD BYALIY of 11643 N. River Ridge Dr., Mequon, WI 53092; JERRY M. WATKINS of 7515 Nottingham Way, Franklin, WI 53132; SCOTT B. LASKO of 1026 Turnberry Drive, Pewaukee, WI 53072; JAMES P. MILLER of 1938 Rambling Rose Rd., Waukesha, WI 53186 and CHRISTOPHER J. WIELOCH of 18200 Beverly Hills Dr., Brookfield, WI 53045 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in FLEXIBLE CABLE ASSEMBLY FOR HIGH-POWER SWITCH GEAR, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 14AB041-US (1506.392) in the patent files of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

{00687074.DOC / }

Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
SHAWN D. CLORAN	MOVEMBER 12, 2013
Shawn D. Cloran	
CERTIFICAT	<u>E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>	
County of <u>Milwaukee</u>	
County of <u>Milwaukee</u> on Malia Rosario C Guad	arrama .
Name and Title of Offic	er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>SHAWN D. CLORA</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	NN
ROSARIO COUNDARY	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Witness

{00669115.DOC/}

Page 2 of 7

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
She She	12 Nov 2013
EDWARD BYALIY	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Wisconsin	•
County of Milwarkee	
on 1/2 Rosano C Guad	ariama
	er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>EDWARD BYALIY</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
ROSASOC GUADA	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Witness

{00669115.DOC/}

Page 3 of 7

14AB041-US (1506.392)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
Jenn M. Watkins	1-9-14
FRRY M. WATKINS	
<u>CERTIFICAT</u>	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Wisconsin	
County of Milwaukee	
On 1914 Rosaria Name and Title of Office	C Guadarrama, Notary Public. er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>JERRY M. WATKII</u>	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
JANA S	personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A VOVID OF	Signature of Witness

{00687074.DOC/}

Page 4 of 7

14AB041-US (1506.392)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
Level Bfal	1/9/2014
SCOTT B. LASKO	
CERTIFICAT	<u>E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of <u>Uisconsin</u>	
County of Milwaukee	
on 1/9/14 Rosario C	<u>Guadarrama, Notary Public</u> , er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Name and Title of Offic	er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>SCOTT B. LASKO</u>	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
S Jana S	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
VRAY S	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Witness

{00687074.DOC/}

Page 5 of 7

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
JAMES P. MILLER	Jan. 9, 2013
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>	
County of Milwaukee	
On 1914 Rosario C Guada Name and Title of Office	er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>JAMES P. MILLER</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
WASAGAN STATE	personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Witness

Page 6 of 7

{00669115.DOC/}

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
CHRIS WIELOCH	<u> </u>
CERTIFICAT	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>	
County of <u>Milwackee</u> "IP/13 Rosario <u>Guado</u> Name and Title of Office	Per (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>CHRIS WIELOCH</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
ROSARIO C. CUADARIO C. CUADARI	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal.

{00669115,DOC7_}

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

Page 7 of 7